		I - 7.	2-2006		Docket No. 05-331		
FORM	REC REC			T U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office		
	1/3/4			i decire and	1		
00 TH	1	<b>U3</b> 4	56100		<u>F</u> @		
	ne Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade.  Name of conveying party(ies):		56108 Name and address of re	ents or copy thereof.	1638 1638		
1. 1	value of conveying party(les).	2.	Name and address of re	cerving party(les)	12919 U.S		
	Jdit Kumar Goyal		Name: 3COM Corpo	oration	⊕00		
	Gregory Slowiak				22		
	Michael Dempsey ռոր։-Marie Turgeon	\	Address: 350 Campus	Drive	<u>=</u>		
		Į.					
Execution Date: December 12, 2005 and December 30, 2005							
	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	<del> </del>	City: Marlborough	State: Massachusetts			
3. 1	Nature of conveyance:	-	Country IICA	7: 01753			
I	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Country: U.S.A.	Zip: 01752			
[	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	7 Od	Add	litional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?   Yes	No		
'	Other	ļ					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	is doc	ment is being filed toget	her with a new application			
A. J	Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	В.	Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers	l attache	d? □ Yes ⊠ No				
5. 1	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning			<del></del>			
	document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applica	ations and patents involved:	1		
1	Name: Robert J. Irvine III						
	value. Robert 3. If vine th	-		<u> </u>			
	Registration No.: 41,865	_ 7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41	)	\$40.00		
(	Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert, and Berghoff	)					
	LLP	_	Andreas de La dia				
,	Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive		Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account			
	Silect Address. 500 South Wacker Drive	-	☐ None required (gov	ernment interest not affection	ng title)		
		_					
(	City: Chicago State: Illinois	8.	Deposit account numbe	r			
	oute minors	-  ".	Deposit account numbe	4.	}		
	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606	_		13-2490			
01/0	6/2006 JBALINAN 00000060 11324638 DO NOT US	SE TH	IS SPACE				
06 F	C:8021 (40.00 OP)				1		
	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true	and correct and any atta	sched copy is a true copy of	the original		
6	document.	7					
	Robert J. Irvine III	\=	<b>_#</b>	Date: January 3,	2006		
		Signat	ire				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services							
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office							
PO Box 1450							
	Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450						

PATENT REEL: 017439 FRAME: 0717

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Case No.:

05-331

Serial No.:

Inventors:

00-001

Udit Kumar Goyal, Gregory Slowiak, Michael P. Dempsey & Anne-Marie Turgeon

Date of Execution

of Application:

Filing Date:

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

## 3Com Corporation

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FEATURE-BASED SERVICES CONTROL USING SIP

and identified as:

Case No. 05-331

in the offices of McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign (including but not limited to all countries on the list below\*), which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries (including but not limited to all countries on the list below\*), which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries (including but not limited to all countries on the list below\*) on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary

- 1 of 5 -

statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

\*Countries include, but are not limited to: all member countries of the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) including Albania, Algeria, Antigua and Barbuda, Armenia, Australia, Austria, Azerbaijan, Barbados, Belarus, Belgium, Belize, Benin, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Brazil, Bulgaria, Burkina Faso, Cameroon, Canada, Central African Republic, Chad, China, Colombia, Congo, Costa Rica, Cote d'Ivoire, Croatia, Cuba, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Democratic People's Republic of Korea, Denmark, Dominica, Ecuador, Estonia, Finland, France, Gabon, Gambia, Georgia, Germany, Ghana, Greece, Grenada, Guinea, Guinea-Bissau, Hungary, Iceland, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Israel, Italy, Japan, Kazakhstan, Kenya, Krygyzstan, Latvia, Lesotho, Liberia, Liechtenstein, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Madagascar, Malawi, Mali, Mauritania, Mexico, Monaco, Mongolia, Monaco, Mongolia, Morocco, Netherlands, New Zealand, Niger, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Republic of Korea, Republic of Moldova, Romania, Russian Federation, Saint Lucia, Senegal, Sierra Leone, Singapore, Slovakia, Slovenia, South Africa, Spain, Sri Lanka, Sudan, Swaziland, Sweden, Switzerland, Tajikstan, The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia, Togo, Trinidad and Tobago, Tunisia, Turkey, Turkmenistan, Uganda, Ukraine, United Arab Emirates, United Kingdom, United Republic of Tanzania, United States of America, Uzbekistan, Vietnam, Yugoslavia, Zambia, Zimbabwe.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 12 day of <u>Necember</u> , 2005.	Nailyre
	Udit Kumar Goyal
State of	
County of	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me	this day of
by	
NOT	FARY PUBLIC

WITNESS my hand and seal this 👍 day of	Describer, Zoos
Hayes Stars	Gregory Slowiak
State of	
County of  The foregoing instrument was acknowled	edged before me this $\sqrt{2^{7/2}}$ day
DECEMBER,	ъу
Jage John 1	OTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL
FAYE JOHNSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1911419

WITNESS my hand and seal this 12 day of December. 2005.					
Michael P. Dempsey					
State of					
County of  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thisd	lay				
of \	bу				
Jay John MOTARY PUBLIC					
OFFICIAL SEAL FAYE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/14/09					

- 4 of 5 -

WITNESS my hand and seal this 30 day of	December, 2005.
	Ann-Marie 2
·	Anne-Marie Turgeon
State of Mussachusetts	
County of Middle sex	
The foregoing instrument was acknow	pledged before me this 30th day
of December	·
2005 by Ar	one Marie Turgeon
	Mark Sardelle
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

MARK S. SARDELLA
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
July 13, 2012